

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences
Accredited by NABH & NABL

Policy Number: SGMC/Acad. Po1/037/2020

Category: Evaluation

Content: Post-examination evaluation

Effective Date: 01.08.2020

Inquiries: Office of the Principal,

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram

Tele: 0472 - 3041234 - 2405

Signed by:

Dean Emeritus

Principal



Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences

Accredited by NABH & NABL

Post Examination Evaluation

Statement of Purpose

The institution is committed to practicing robust and continuous evaluation of the program and to constantly improve the delivery of programs to help educate our students with highest standard and to realise our vision to emerge as a centre of excellence in medical education.

Policy

Each department shall use the previous experience of teaching and assessment to plan and improve the methods in future.

Method:

- 1. The department shall evaluate after every formative and summative internal assessment whether,
 - a. The objectives of teaching this portion of the curriculum are met.
 - b. The objectives of learning were in alignment with the vision and objectives of the institution.
 - c. The methods used for teaching were appropriate and effective and
 - d. The methods used for assessment were in alignment with the objectives of learning.
- 2. The department shall collect and analyse the feedback from the students.
- 3. The department shall list the avenues for improvement in methods of teaching and methods of assessment based on the inputs.
- 4. The department shall document the findings and endeavour to utilise the understanding from the current experience in improving the teaching and assessment in the next cycle.

Applies to:

All the faculty members in all the departments of the institution.

| Prepared by | Reviewed by | Approved by |
|--|---------------------------|----------------------------|
| Dr Mamata Chimmalgi Professor of Anatomy, IQAC Coordinator | Dr P Chandramohan Dean | Dr K K Manojan Director |
| Policy Number | Effective Date | Validity |
| SGMC/Acad.Pol/037/2020 | 01.08.2020 | 5 years |